508185738 10/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8232922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. MATTHEW ROBERT PEARSON	05/27/2021
MR. BRIAN ST. ROCK	05/26/2021
ABBAS A. ALAHYARI	04/23/2021
YASMIN KHAKPOUR	05/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B/E AEROSPACE, INC.	
Street Address: 150 OAK PLAZA BLVD		
City: WINSTON SALEM		
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code: 27105		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17481106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 239-0100

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1590052.394US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIELLA D'ANGELO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriella D'Angelo/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 8

source=1590052_394US2_assignment#page1.tif source=1590052_394US2_assignment#page2.tif source=1590052_394US2_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508185738 REEL: 065296 FRAME: 0895

source=1590052_394US2_assignment#page4.tif source=1590052_394US2_assignment#page5.tif source=1590052_394US2_assignment#page6.tif source=1590052_394US2_assignment#page7.tif source=1590052_394US2_assignment#page8.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 15, 2021

PTAS

LOCKE LORD, LLP P.O. BOX 55874 BOSTON, MA 02205

506765570

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY EPROPS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350, PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/14/2021

REEL/FRAME: 056851/0039

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS),

DOCKET NUMBER: 129445US01 [1590052.394-0

ASSIGNOR:

PEARSON, MATTHEW ROBERT

DOC DATE: 05/27/2021

ASSIGNOR:

ST. ROCK, BRIAN

DOC DATE: 05/26/2021

ASSIGNOR:

ALAHYARI, ABBAS A.

DOC DATE: 04/23/2021

ASSIGNOR:

KHAKPOUR, YASMIN

DOC DATE: 05/27/2021

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

B/E AEROSPACE, INC. 150 OAK PLAZA BLVD.

WINSTON SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27105

APPLICATION NUMBER: 63080997

FILING DATE: 09/21/2020

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CABIN FLOW MODIFIERS WITH IMPROVED DIFFUSERS AND BUMP-STRIPS FOR REDUCED TRANSMISSION OF DISEASE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO,GOV

ASSEGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6812387

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW ROBERT PEARSON	05/27/2021
BRIAN ST. ROCK	05/26/2021
	04/23/2021
YASMIN KHAKPOUR	05/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B/E AEROSPACE, INC.
Street Address:	150 OAK PLAZA BLVD.
City:	WINSTON SALEM
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

-	Property Type	Number
- 3	Application Number:	63080997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

203-353-6870

Email:

patent@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name:

LOCKE LORD, LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4:

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129445US01 [1590052.394-0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA L. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua L. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=1590052.394US0-Assignment for filing#page1.tif source=1590052.394US0-Assignment for filing#page2.tif source=1590052.394US0-Assignment for filing#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Matthew Robert Pearson; Brian St. Rock; Abbas A. Alahyari; and Yasmin Khakpour (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 100 Huyshope Ave, Apt 513, Hartford, Connecticut 06106; 53 Gilead Road, Andover, Connecticut 06232; 164 Fairway Xing, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033; and 100 Oxford Drive, South Windsor, Connecticut 06074, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in CABIN FLOW MODIFIERS WITH IMPROVED DIFFUSERS AND BUMP-STRIPS FOR REDUCED TRANSMISSION OF DISEASE, set forth in a Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on September 21, 2020 as U.S. Application No. 63/080,997; and

WHEREAS, B/E Aerospace, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 150 Oak Plaza Blvd, Winston Salem, North Carolina, United States of America, 27105, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

91675208 1590052.394050

92275850v.1

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that: Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise; that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Provisional application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; and, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

LOCKE LORD LLP

1590052.394US0

All practitioners at Customer Number 61654

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date;	5/27/2021	Signature:	/Matthew Robert Pearson/
Date#		Signature:	Matthew Robert Pearson Brian St. Rock
Date:	,	Signature:	Abbas A. Alahyari
Date:	5/27/2021	Signature:	/Yasmin Khakpour/ Yasmin Khakpour

1590052,394US0

All practitioners at Customer Number 61654

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:	Signature:	Matthew Robert Pearson
Date: 5/26/2021	Signature:	/Brian St. Rock/ Brian St. Rock
Date;	Signature;	Abbas A. Alabyari
Date)	Signature:	Yasmin Khaknour

1590052.394US0

All practitioners at Customer Number 61654

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:	·····	Signature:	Matthew Robert Pearson
Date;	<i>ş</i>	Signature:	Brian St. Rock
Date:	4/23/2021	Signature;	/Abbas Alahyari/ Abbas A. Alahyari
Date:	.xmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	Signature:	Yasmin Khakpour

1590052.394US0

RECORDED: 10/20/2023